Tue May 9 09:54:29 2017

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS

(UPC 2009, TABLE 4-1)

WATER CLOSETS

URINALS

LAVATORIES

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

(FIXTURES PER PERSON)

REQUIRED | PROVIDED

REQUIRED | PROVIDED

REQUIRED | PROVIDED

REQUIRED | PROVIDED

LOWER LEVEL: TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 142

ELEMENTARY
MALE

FEMALE

1:30
71/30=
3
1:25
71/25=
3

1 see note3

N/A N/A

1:35
142/35=
4

1:150
142 /150= 2
1 (1 BOTTLE
FILLER + 1
FOUNTAIN
PER UNIT)

architects

designed for human potential

75 York Street
Portland, Maine 04021
simonsarchitects.com
207.772.4656

MAIN LEVEL: TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 261 (ELEMENTAR

Y -198 NURSERY -63)

ELEMENTARY
MALE

FEMALE

NURSERY
MALE
FEMALE

1:30
99/30=
4
1:25
99/25=
4

2:50
(+1:50 OVER)
63/50=
3

175 see note3
99/75=
2

1:35
198/35=
6

2:50
(+1:50 OVER)
63/50=
3

1:150
261/150=
2 2
(1 BOTTLE
FILLER +1
FOUNTAIN
PER UNIT)

UPPER LEVEL: TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD 285

ELEMENTARY
MALE

FEMALE

1:30
143/30=
5
1:25
143/25=
6

175 see note3
143/75=
2

N/A N/A

1:35
285/35=
8

1:150 2
285/150= (1 BOTTLE
2 FILLER +1
FOUNTAIN
PER UNIT)

TOTAL

MALE

FEMALE

15

16

see note3

All restrooms are to be unisex without designation of gender.
All toilet fixtures are low flow fixtures ranging from 1.1gpf to 1.128gpf
Urinal fixtures have not been provided to be in keeping with the preference for unisex facilities.

INFORMATION]

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS [G002R ADDITIONAL
WAYNFLETE LOWER SCHOOLADDITION & RENOVATIONS
360 SPRING STREET / PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

DRAWING TITLE:
PROJECT NAME:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
SCOTT SIMONS ARCHITECTS AND IS
NOT TO BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED
IN PART OR WHOLE. 2017 © SCOTT
SIMONS ARCHITECTS, LLC

DATE OF ISSUE:
MAY 09, 2017

DESCRIPTION:
ISSUED FOR PERMIT

SCALE:
NTS

PROJECT NUMBER:
2013-0050

SKA-10



