## **PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS**

(UPC 2009, TABLE 4-1)

, ,								
	WATER CLOSETS		URINALS		LAVATORIES		DRINKING FOUNTAINS	
(FIXTURES PER PERSON)	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	REQUIRED	PROVIDED	REQUIRED	PROVIDED
LOWER LEVEL: TOTAL OCCU	PANCY LOAD 1	42	1		1	1	1	I
ELEMENTARY MALE FEMALE	1:30 71/30= 3 1:25 71/25=	3	1:75 71/75= 1 N/A	see note3	1:35 142/35= 4	8	1:150 142 /150= 1	2 (1 BOTTLE FILLER + 1 FOUNTAIN PER UNIT)
MAIN LEVEL: TOTAL OCCUPA	3 NCV I OAD 261	/EI EMENITAD	V 100 NII⊏	SEDV 63/				PER UNIT)
	T LOAD 201	(ELEWENTAN	196   NOR	(SERT - 03)				
ELEMENTARY MALE	1:30 99/30=	5	1:75 99/75= 2	see note3	1:35 198/35= 6	7	1:150 261/150=	
FEMALE	1:25 99/25= 4	Ü	N/A	N/A	2:50 (+1:50 OVER)		2	2 (1 BOTTLE FILLER + 1
NURSERY MALE FEMALE	2:50 (+1:50 OVER) 63/50=	4			63/50=	5		FOUNTAIN PER UNIT)
UPPER LEVEL: TOTAL OCCUR	3	0.5						
	TANCY LOAD 2	65 						
ELEMENTARY MALE	1:30 143/30= 5	6	1:75 143/75= 2	see note3	1:35 285/35= 8	12	1:150 285/150= 2	2 (1 BOTTLE FILLER + 1
FEMALE	1:25 143/25= 6	O O	N/A	N/A		12	_	FOUNTAIN PER UNIT)
TOTAL		I	1	1	1	I		ı
MALE	15	18	5	see note3	21	32	5	6
FEMALE	16							

- All restrooms are to be unisex without designation of gender.
- All toilet fixtures are low flow fixtures ranging from 1.1gpf to 1.128gpf
- Urinal fixtures have not been provided to be in keeping with the preference for unisex facilities.

scott simons architect

75 York Street Portland, Maine 04021 simonsarchitects.com

207.772.4656

RENOVATIONS

\_ ≪

## [G002R ADDITIONAL INFORMATION] COUNTS FIXTURE

**PLUMBING** 

WAYNFLETE LOWER SCHOOL ADDITION 360 SPRING STREET / PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF SCOTT SIMONS ARCHITECTS AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED IN PART OR WHOLE. 2017 © SCOTT SIMONS ARCHITECTS, LLC

DATE OF ISSUE: MAY 09, 2017

DESCRIPTION: ISSUED FOR PERMIT

SCALE:

NTS PROJECT NUMBER:

2013-0050 **SKA-10** 

Tue May 9 09:54:29 2017